approach or net asset approach. Due to the stock is now valued using the market price within a year, thus the stock was transferred from
Level 3 to Level 2.

In relation to the above, valuation gains and losses are recognized in gain and loss in the period. The net gains (losses) belonging to assets
as of December 31, 2022 and 2021 were NT$282,289 thousand and NT$75,983 thousand, respectively.

In relation to the above, valuation gains and losses are recognized in gain and loss in other comprehensive income. The net gains (losses)
belonging to assets as of December 31,2022 and 2021 were NT$(1,793,658) thousand and NT$2,979,792 thousand, respectively.

89 Annual Report 2022

-89-

(B) Movements of financial liabilities classified into Level 3 of fair value are as follows:
None.

E. Fair value measurement to Level 3, and the sensitivity analysis of the substitutable appropriate assumption made on fair value.
The Bank and subsidiaries’ fair value measurement of financial instruments was reasonable. However, if valued using different model
or parameters, it would obtain different results. For Level 3, if the parameters of valuation varied up or down by 10%, the effect on profit
or loss would be shown as follows:

December 31, 2022

Changes in the fair value recognized in
the current profit or loss

Changes in the fair value recognized in
the comprehensive income or loss

Favorable changes Unfavorable changes Favorable changes Unfavorable
changes

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss
Investment in stock $ 702,387 ( $ 702,387 ) $ -  $ -

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income
Investment in stock  -   -   1,391.,466 (  1,391,466 )

December 31, 2021

Changes in the fair value recognized in
the current profit or loss

Changes in the fair value recognized in
thecomprehensive income or loss

Favorable changes Unfavorable changes Favorable changes Unfavorable
changes

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss
Investment in stock $ 623,834 ( $ 623,834 ) $ -  $ -

Financial assets at fair value through other
  comprehensive income
  Investment in stock  -   -   1,581,695 (  1,581,695 )

The favorable changes and unfavorable changes meant the fluctuation of fair value, and the fair value was calculated by the
unobservable parameters in different levels, if the fair value of financial instrument was affected by one of the above parameters, the
favorable changes and unfavorable changes would not consider the correlation and variability in the table.

F. Quantitative information of fair value measurement of significant unobservable inputs (level 3)

Those measured at fair value belonging to level 3 of the Bank and subsidiaries are mainly for equity investment-unlisted stock.

[…]

market risk arising from overall equity securities market price changes.

The investment operating group mainly selects blue chip stocks which have high liquidity and sets the investment price according to
fundamentals and market transactions. After the investment has been approved by the Investment Deliberation Committee, the
operational personnel purchase the stock within the maximum percentage of the approved price, as the case may be.

Daily trading records, details of investment portfolios and overview of profit or loss shall be reported to the management and
measurement of the extent of the impact of systematic risk on investment portfolios using β value monthly. The Bank and subsidiaries
generally set a stop loss, stop interest, pre-warning and exception handling requirements, and limit control to held individual stock and
industry concentration.

L. Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis of the Bank and subsidiaries’ financial instruments (including trading book and non-trading book):

December 31, 2022 Unit: In NT Thousand Dollars
Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or Loss Effect on Equity

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies appreciated by 1% ( $ 42,913 )  $ -

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies depreciated by 1%   42,913   -

Interest rate risk Increases in major interest rates by 1BPS   41,910  (  65,016 )

Interest rate risk Declines in major interest rates by 1BPS (  41,910 )   65,016

Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 1% (  25,576 ) (  131,742 )

Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 1%   25,576   131,742

December 31, 2021 Unit: In NT Thousand Dollars
Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or Loss Effect on Equity

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies appreciated by 1% ( $ 42,864 )  $ -

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of NTD to USD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies depreciated by 1%   42,864   -

Interest rate risk Increases in major interest rates by 1BPS   34,923  (  80,400 )

Interest rate risk Declines in major interest rates by 1BPS (  34,923 )   80,400

Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 1% (  56,629 ) (  157,202 )

Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 1%   56,629   157,202

M. Disclosure requirements in the “Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Public Banks”

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities (NT Dollars)
December 31, 2022

Unit: In NT Thousand Dollars, %
Item  1-90 days   91-180 days   181 days to 1 year   Over 1 year   Total

Interest rate sensitive assets $ 827,900,889  $ 1,052,574,885  $ 116,596,448  $ 170,862,580   $ 2,167,934,802
Interest rate sensitive liabilities  306,427,289   1,003,564,988   247,476,064   37,009,668   1,594,478,009
Interest rate sensitive gap $ 521,473,600  $ 49,009,897  ( $ 130,879,616 ) $ 133,852,912   $ 573,456,793
Net worth  $ 294,189,067
Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to interest rate sensitive liabilities   135.97%
Ratio of interest rate sensitivity gap to net worth   194.93%

121 Annual Report 2022

-121-

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities (NT Dollars)

December 31, 2021
Unit: In NT Thousand Dollars, %

Item  1-90 days   91-180 days   181 days to 1 year   Over 1 year   Total
Interest rate sensitive assets $ 956,495,866  $ 1,020,603,440  $ 77,911,357   $ 215,872,927   $ 2,270,883,590
Interest rate sensitive liabilities  500,647,591   995,559,484   238,135,421   22,652,797   1,756,995,293
Interest rate sensitive gap $ 455,848,275  $ 25,043,956  ( $ 160,224,064 )  $ 193,220,130   $ 513,888,297
Net worth  $ 290,985,826
Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to interest rate sensitive liabilities   129.25%
Ratio of interest rate sensitivity gap to net worth   176.60%

Notes:
1. The above amounts included only New Taiwan dollar amounts by the Bank and its domestic and foreign branches (i.e. excluding

foreign currency).
2. Interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities refer to the interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities of which the income or

costs are affected by the fluctuations in interest rates.
3. Interest rate sensitivity gap = Interest rate sensitive assets - Interest rate sensitive liabilities